

Ct. Cases 976/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. DEEPALI
(Rajouri Garden)

21.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Sh. Harshit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Summon issued to the accused received back served.
Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.04.2025 (sy)

At 2.00PM.

Present: As above.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused despite
repeated calls since morning.

In these circumstances, **issue NBW against the
accused within a week through SHO concerned, returnable for
09.09.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.04.2025 (sy)