

Ct. Cases 976/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. DEEPALI
(Rajouri Garden)

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Gagan Deep
Bansal.
Accused absent.
Sh. Rajiv Dahiya, Ld. Prxoy Counsel for accused.

Surety bond not filed.

Today, matter is listed for payment.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking
her exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

AR for the complainant submits that present matter
has already been settled under PCC scheme on 24.07.2025 for a
sum of Rs. 38,650/-, out of which Rs. 18,400/- has been paid by
the accused leaving balance of Rs. 20,250/-.

**AR for the complainant is directed to file copy of
settlement order on the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as
confirmation of payment on 16.04.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)