

Ct. Cases 976/24
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Deepali
PS. Rajouri garden

20.04.2026

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of accused for cancellation of NBW.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

An application for cancellation of NBWs on behalf of the accused filed.

Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application, same stand allowed and **the NBWs issued against the accused stand cancelled with direction to remain careful in future.**

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. **20.07.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
20.04.2026 (sy)